Engineers Scientists Planners Designers
Venture I, 940 Main Campus Drive, Suite 500, Raleigh, North Carolina 27606
P  919.829.0328 F  919.833.0034 www.vhb.com
To: Merger Team Members Date: 1/5/2026
 Project #: R-5869
From: VHB Engineering, R-5869 Consultant Team  Re: R-5869 Merger Screening Summary Memo
Project Information
NCDOT STIP project R-5869 proposes to upgrade US 17 to interstate standards (Future I-87) from south of US 17

0.0
36° 11' 21.58" 76° 27' 21.54"
TYPE CODE
Steel
Stringer/Multi-beam or girder 302
TYPE CODEStringer/Multi-beam or girder 502
Prestressed Concrete
1
47
CODE 1
CODE 0
CODE 0
CODE 0
1965
2009
Highway
Waterway CODE 15
2 LANES UNDER STRUCTURE 0
8750
(109) TRUCK ADT PCT 142018
1.0
79.0
2901.0
1.7 RIGHT 1.7
28.1
33.5
32.0
0CODENo median
999.9
28.1
999.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
In place and functioning
CODE 1
CODE 2
34.0
0.0
56.0
73.05
Y
Inventory Route is on NHS 1
Rural Principal Arterial - Other 02
Not a STRAHNET Route 0
The left structure of parallel bridges L
1-way traffic 1
Inventory Route is on natiional network for trucks 1
On Free Road 3
01
01
5
6
6
5
9
N
H 20 + Mod 6
Load Factor 1
HS-53 95
1
HS-29 52
No Posting Required 5
Open, no restriction

0.0
36° 11' 21.39" 76° 27' 20.98"
TYPE CODE
Steel Continuous
Stringer/Multi-beam or girder 402
TYPE CODEStringer/Multi-beam or girder 502
Prestressed Concrete
3
43
CODE 1
CODE 1
CODE 0
CODE 1
1994
0
Highway
Waterway CODE 15
2 LANES UNDER STRUCTURE 0
8750
(109) TRUCK ADT PCT 142018
4.0
120.0
2902.0
0.0 RIGHT 0.0
34.1
37.1
32.0
1CODEOpen median
999.9
34.1
999.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
In place and functioning
CODE 1
CODE 2
34.0
0.0
56.0
95.08
Y
Inventory Route is on NHS 1
Rural Principal Arterial - Other 02
Not a STRAHNET Route 0
The right structure of parallel bridges R
1-way traffic 1
Inventory Route is on natiional network for trucks 1
On Free Road 3
01
01
5
7
7
7
9
N
H 20 + Mod 6
Load Factor 1
HS-42 75
1
HS-18 32
No Posting Required 5
Open, no restriction